RESOLUTION 2016 -62

A RESOLUTION HONORING JANET GILL ON HER RETIREMENT AFTER THIRTY-NINE YEARS OF SERVICE WITH THE NASSAU COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER'S OFFICE.

WHEREAS, Janet Gill began her employment with Nassau County as a Data Entry Clerk for the Property Appraiser's Office on March 15, 1977; and

WHEREAS, for the next twenty-seven years, Janet Gill held various positions which required a myriad of administrative duties including answering phones, greeting office guests, maintaining County records, and assisting the public; and

WHEREAS, during that twenty-seven year period, she gave one hundred percent of her efforts for the betterment of the employees and was an outstanding example of service to the taxpayers of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, in August 2004, Janet Gill's title was changed to Save Our Homes & Appraisal Clerk II, where she spent the next twelve years providing clerical and customer service support and providing assistance to the public regarding portability and the Save Our Homes cap and processing mobile home applications; and

WHEREAS, Janet Gill has provided exemplary service to the employees and citizens of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, Janet Gill has performed her duties throughout her years of service in a conscientious and responsible manner; and

WHEREAS, Janet Gill, in all her endeavors, has reflected great credit upon the County; and

WHEREAS, Janet Gill announced her retirement effective May 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Janet Gill will be greatly missed by those who had the honor to work with her, as well as the citizens of Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this 18th day of May, 2016, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida as follows:

1

1. The Board publicly commends Janet Gill for her outstanding service and dedication to the citizens of Nassau County.

2. The Board acknowledges Janet Gill for her outstanding service to the Property Appraiser, as well as those who had the privilege to work with her.

3. The Board, on behalf of all citizens in Nassau County, extends their sincere appreciation to Janet Gill for all she has done to make this a great County.

4. The Board hereby extends their congratulations to Janet Gill on her retirement and expresses best wishes for continued success, happiness and health in the years to come.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WALTER J. BOATRIGHT Its: Chairman

KELLEY

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE NASSAU COUNTY ATTORNEY:

MICHAEL S. MULLIN

DANIEL B. I

PAT EDWARDS

ATTEST AS TO CHAIRMAN'S SIGNATURE:

JOHN A. CRAWFORD Its: Ex-Officio Clerk